506441194 01/08/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6487962

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KYOTO UNIVERSITY	06/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMIDA CORPORATION
Street Address:	HARUMI ISLAND TRITON SQUARE OFFICE TOWER X 14/F, 1-8-10 HARUMI, CHUO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	1048547

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17143630

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)575-0671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 2127909252

 Email:
 dxo@cll.com

Correspondent Name: MARK MONTAGUE

Address Line 1: 114 WEST 47TH STREET

Address Line 2: COWAN, LIEBOWITZ & LATMAN, P.C.

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27663-008-DIV TO SUMIDA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK MONTAGUE	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Montague/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=3-008-DIV-Assignment-Kyoto-Sumida#page1.tif

PATENT 506441194 REEL: 054865 FRAME: 0440

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **KYOTO UNIVERSITY**, a university organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan, with offices at 36-1, YOSHIDA-HONMACHI, SAKYO-KU, KYOTO-SHI, KYOTO, JAPAN 6068501 (hereinafter "Assignor"), being the co-owner of certain improvements and inventions disclosed in:

United States Patent Application No. 16/103,356, filed on August 14, 2018, and entitled HIGH-FREQUENCY MAGNETIC FIELD GENERATING DEVICE (hereinafter, the "Patent Application"),

hereby assigns unto

SUMIDA CORPORATION

a company organized under the laws of the County of Japan, having an address at HARUMI ISLAND TRITON SQUARE OFFICE TOWER X 14/F, 1-8-10 HARUMI, CHUO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN 1048547 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, inventions, and said Patent Application, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof; and to all Letters Patents that may be granted thereon; said improvements, inventions, Patent Application and Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoove and for the use and behoove of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR COVENANTS, AGREES AND WARRANTS that it has a full and unencumbered co-title to the Patent Application hereby assigned, and it further covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the Assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized by the Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal:

Dated: 5and 7, 2019 By SG

Print Name: Shinji ASONUMA

Print Title: Director, Office of Society-Academia

Collaboration for Innovation

Kyoto University

WITNESS:

Dated: June 25, 2019

WITNESS Signature

Print Witness Name: Nobuhisa YOSHIKAWA

PATENT REEL: 054865 FRAME: 0441

RECORDED: 01/08/2021